

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

TOWN OF BELLEAIR,
a Florida municipal corporation,

Petitioner,

CASE NO. SC02-2149
DCA Case No. 2D01-5717
L.T. Case No. 00-6487-CI-20

vs.

FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION,
a Florida corporation,

Respondent.

INITIAL BRIEF OF TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA

LEE WM. ATKINSON, ESQUIRE
FBN#340375
TONY J. TUNTASIT, ESQUIRE
FBN#0178683
TEW, BARNES & ATKINSON, L.L.P.
2655 McCormick Drive
Clearwater, FL 33759
(727) 799-2882
Attorneys for Town of Belleair, Florida

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES -ii-

INTRODUCTION -1-

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS -3-

STANDARD OF REVIEW -8-

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT -9-

I. INJUNCTIVE RELIEF ORDERING FPC TO COLLECT
AND FORWARD A FRANCHISE FEE -11-

II. THIS COURT’S DECISION IN ALACHUA COUNTY DID NOT INTEND
THE CONSEQUENCES RESULTING FROM THE SECOND DISTRICT
COURT OF APPEAL DECISION BELOW AND ALACHUA COUNTY IS
FACTUALLY AND LEGALLY DISTINGUISHABLE -17-

III. RESOLUTION OF THE INJUNCTION/FEEES ISSUE
REQUIRES THIS COURT TO DECLARE THE APPROPRIATE
RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN A MUNICIPALITY AND
A PUBLIC ELECTRIC COMPANY AT THE
CONCLUSION OF A FRANCHISE AGREEMENT AND
MORE GENERALLY UNDER FLORIDA LAW -21-

IV. CONCLUSION -24-

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE -26-

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE REGARDING
TYPE SIZE AND STYLE -27-

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

<u>Alachua County v. State,</u> 737 So. 2d 1065 (Fla. 1999)	-1-, -3-, -5-, -9-, -17-, -19-
<u>Ameristeel Corporation v. Clark,</u> 691 So. 2d 473 (Fla. 1997)	-22-
<u>Chicago Title Insurance Agency of Lee County, Inc. v.</u> <u>Chicago Title Insurance Co.,</u> 560 So. 2d 296 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998)	-18-
<u>City of Clearwater v. Caldwell,</u> 75 So. 2d 765(Fla. 1954)	-21-
<u>City of Las Cruces v. El Paso Electric Co.,</u> 1997 W.L. 1089567 (D.N.M., 1999)	-14-, -15-
<u>City of Las Cruces v. El Paso Electric Co.,</u> 166 F. 3d 1220 (10 th Cir. (N.M.) 1999)	-15-
<u>City of Miami v. Rosen,</u> 10 So. 2d 307, 309 (Fla. 1942)	-21-
<u>City of Plant City v. Mayo,</u> 337 So. 2d 966 (Fla. 1966)	-23-
<u>City of San Diego v. Southern California Telephone Corp.,</u> 266 P. 2d 14 (Cal. 1954)	-13-
<u>City of Tampa v. Easton,</u> 198 So. 753 (Fla. 1940)	-21-
<u>City of Winter Park v. Montesi,</u> 448 So. 2d 1242 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1984)	-22-
<u>DeShong v. Seaboard Coast Line Railroad Co.,</u> 737 F. 2d 1520, 1522 (11 th Circuit 1984)	-15-
<u>Florida Atlantic Marine, Inc. v. Seminole Boat Yard, Inc.,</u> 630 So. 2d 219 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1993)	-15-

<u>Florida Power Corporation v. City of Winter Park,</u> 827 So. 2d 322 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2002)	-3-, -9-, -11-
<u>Florida Power Corporation v. Town of Belleair,</u> 830 So. 2d 852 (Fla. 2d DCA 2002)	-3-, -12-
<u>Jacksonville Electric Light Co. v. City of Jacksonville,</u> 18 So. 677 (Fla. 1895)	-22-
<u>Jacksonville Port Authority v. Alamo Rent-A-Car,</u> 600 So. 2d 1159 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1992)	-23-
<u>Johnson v. Killian,</u> 27 So. 2d 345 (Fla. 1946)	-8-
<u>Kaneb Services, Inc. v. Federal Savings & Loan Insurance Corp.,</u> 650 F. 2d 78 (5 th Circuit 1981)	-15-
<u>Kaufman v. City of Tallahassee,</u> 94 So. 697, 698 (Fla. 1922)	-21-
<u>Keggin v. Hillsborough County,</u> 71 So. 372 (Fla. 1916)	-21-
<u>Madsen v. Woman’s Health Center, Inc.,</u> 512 US 753 (1994)	-8-
<u>Operation Rescue v. Woman’s Health Center, Inc.,</u> 626 So. 2d 664, 670 (Fla. 1993)	-8-
<u>Plissner v. Goodall Rubber Co.,</u> 216 So. 2d 228 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1968)	-8-
<u>Santa Rosa County v. Gulf Power Co.,</u> 635 So. 2d 96 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1994)	-23-
<u>Sanz v. R. T. Aerospace Corp.,</u> 650 So. 2d 1057 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1995)	-12-, -13-
<u>Security Life and Accident Insurance Co. v. United States,</u> 357 F. 2d 145 (5 th Cir. 1966)	-16-

<u>St. Joe Natural Gas Co. v. City of Ward Ridge,</u> 265 So. 2d 714 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1972)	-22-
<u>State ex rel. Buford v. Pinellas County Power Co.,</u> 100 So. 504 (Fla. 1924)	-22-
<u>Storey v. Mayo,</u> 217 So. 2d 304 (Fla. 1968)	-22-
<u>Telestat Cablevision, Inc. v. City of Riviera Beach, Florida,</u> 773 F. Supp. 383 (S.D. Fla. 1991)	-23-
<u>Westinghouse Credit Corp. v. Grandoff Investments, Inc.,</u> 297 So. 2d 104, 106 (Fla. 2d DCA 1974)	-14-
<u>Wingert v. Prince,</u> 123 So. 2d 277 (Fla. 2d DCA 1960)	-16-
<u>FLORIDA STATUTES:</u>	
Section 83.04, Fla.Stat. (2003)	-15-
Section 83.06, Fla.Stat. (2003)	-15-
Section 83.07, Fla.Stat. (2003)	-15-
Section 166.021, Fla. Stat. (2003)	-21-
Section 337.29, Fla. Stat. (2003)	-21-
Section 337.401, Fla. Stat. (2003)	-19, -21-
<u>FLORIDA CONSTITUTION:</u>	
Art. VIII, §2, <u>Fla. Const.</u>	-21-
